Year
1912
1913
1914
1915
1916
1917
1918
1919
1920
1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954

Doubles Champions of America

Name
Mark Arie
George Lyon

Woolfolk Henderson

Guy V. Dering
Allen Heil

C. B. Platt
Frank Troeh
Nick Arie

P. H. O’Brien
R. A. King

R. A. King

Phil R. Miller
Phil R. Miller
C. W. Olney
Bart Lewis
Frank Troeh
Frank Troeh
Sam Jenny

E. W. Renfro
Gus Payne

O. C. Bottger
F.]J. Lightner
Mark Arie

Joe Hiestand
Joe Hiestand
Ned Lilly

Fred R. Etchen
John Rigg

E. L. Hawkins
Vic Reinders
Rudy Etchen
Rudy Etchen

J. K. Stark
Rudy Etchen
Mercer Tennille
Homer Clark Jr.
Mercer Tennille
Mercer Tennille
Julius Petty

M. D. Clark
Mercer Tennille
M. D. Clark
Maynard B. Henry

Residence
Champaign, IL
Durham, NC
Lexington, KY
Columbus, WI
Allentown, PA
Bridgeton, NJ
Portland, OR
Dallas, TX
Helena, MT
Delta, CO
Delta, CO
Dallas, TX
Dallas, TX
West Allis, WI
Auburn, IL
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Highland, IL
Dell, MN
OK City, OK
Fairfield, IA
Cedar Rapids, IA
Champaign, IL
Hillsboro, OH
Hillsboro, OH
Stanton, MI
Wichita, KS
Conshohocken, PA
Ft. Wayne, IN
Waukesha, WI
French Lick, IN
Chicago, IL
San Antonio, TX
Covington, TN
Shreveport, LA
Alton, IL
Shreveport, LA
Shreveport, LA
Stuttgart, AR
Woodbury, CN
Shreveport, LA
Woodbury, C'T
Los Angeles, CA

S.A.

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

Bk

89
94
90
91
89
96
90
91
92
94
170
181
191
191
192
188
185
191
191
185
191
187
94
93
96
98
96
97
98
96
94
96
98
96
96
97
99
96
97
96
95
96
99



1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998

Hugh L. McKinley
Ned Lilly

Bob Allen

Joe Hiestand

Vic Reinders

Dale Millar

Joe Hiestand

Ned Lilly

James DeFilippi Jr.
William Brauer III
Hood Nichols
Donald Peed
Chris Bishop
Hugh Driggs
Hugh Driggs
Donald Peed
Larry Gravestock
Britt Robinson
Veldon Smith
Steve Carmichael
Britt Robinson
Larry McKinley
Phillip Wright

Leo Harrison III
Morris Stinebring
Britt Robinson
Mike Hampton
Dan Bonillas
Dean Bright

Larry Bumsted
Saeed Al-Maktoum
Darvin Thomas
Larry Bumsted

Thomas Galligher Jr.

Leo Harrison III
Nora Martin
Leo Harrison III
Larry Bumsted
Chuck Redding
Kay Ohye
Chris Vendel
Michael Kempel
Bill Parson, Jr.
Grizzly Adams
Carl Chadwell

Harrisburg, OH
Stanton, MI

Des Moines, TA
Hillsboro, OH
Waukesha, WI
Ashville, OH
Hillsboro, OH
Stanton, MI
Oglesby, 1L

Fon du Lac, WI
Jefterson City, TN
Brandywine, MD
Leawood, KS
Palmyra, MI
Palmyra, MI
Brandywine, MD
Wichita Falls, TX
Tahoka, TX
Indianapolis, IN
Kansas City, MO
Tahoka, TX
Rich Hill, MO
Hudson, NH
Hannibal, MO
Thawville, IL
Tahoka, TX
Lebanon, IL

Los Banos, CA
Steamboat Rock, TA
Conrad, TA
Houston, TX
Merced, CA
Conrad, IA
Media, PA
Hannibal, MO
Olympia, KY
Hannibal, MO
Conrad, TA
Hickman, CA
N. Brunswick, NJ
Williamson, NY
Fargo, ND
Montgomery, AL
Carlisle, KY
Dublin, OH

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

97
98
95
98
99
99
98
98
99
99
97
99
100
100
99
99
99
100
99
100
100
99
99
100
100
99
100
99
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100



1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Fred Nagel
Richard Marshall
Michael Mazzucchi
Eric Munson
Charles Morrison
Eric Munson
Patrick McCarthy
Leo Harrison III
Eric Munson
Richard Marshall Jr.
Stuart Welton

Chris Vendel
Matthew Bartholow
Harlan Campbell Jr.
Anthony Fortino
Dillon Tosh

Joseph Charnigo
Jack Criner

Patrick Lamont
Corbin Grybowski
Dillion Tosh

Zeke S Yeager

Mitchell, SD
Lincoln, NE
Patterson, CA
Cokato, MN
Columbia, TN
Cokato, MN
Dalton, OH
New London, MO
Cokato, MN
Lincoln, NE
Star, ID
Rochester, NY
Rapid City, SD
Tribune, KS
Kankakee, IL
Manchester, TN
Creston, OH
Coffeen, IL
Brandon, MB
Arapacho, OK
Manchester, TN
Corinth, MS

Matthew C. Bartholow Rapid City, ND
Matthew C. Bartholow Rapid City, ND
Matthew C. Bartholow Rapid City, ND

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100



